
Chairman’s Announcements – 17 July 2015 

 

Forthcoming Events 

 

Hereford in Bloom, Meet the Judges – Friday 17th July 2015 

 

The Courtyard Senior Theatre – HeRo – Friday 17th July 2015 

 

Three Choirs Festival Opening Service – Saturday 25th July 2015 

 

Three Choirs Festival Chairman’s Reception – Friday 31st July 2015 

 

Three Choirs Festival Finale – Gathering Wave Saturday 1st August 2015 

 

Service of Dedication of the Sulva 100 Memorial – Saturday 8th August 2015 

 

Commemoration of the Herefordshire Regiments participation in the Sulva Bay operation at 

Gallipoliin 1915 – Sunday 9th August 2015  

 

Citizenship Ceremony – Monday 10th August 2015  

 

Citizenship Ceremony – Monday 14th September 2015  

 

 

Events Attended since Council on 20 May 2015 

Mayor Making Service, Ross-on-Wye, Monday 1st June 2015 – Chairman attended  

 

Presentation of cheque to St Michael’s Hospice, Tuesday 2nd June 2015 – Chairman and Vice 

Chairman attended with Councillor Stone and former Chairman Councillor Barnett’s family.  

Amount presented was £23,177.81 

 

Royal British Legion County Rally, Sunday 7th June 2015 – Chairman attended  

 

Diamond Awards Ceremony, Tuesday 9th June 2015 – Chairman and Vice Chairman attended  

 

Inauguration of the Services Memorial Gardens, Putson Community Association, Friday 12th 

June 2015 – Chairman attended  

 

Three Counties Show, West Midland Reserve Forces and Cadets Reception, Saturday 13th 

June 2015 - Chairman and Vice Chairman attended  

 

Thanksgiving of Magna Carta, Sunday 14th June 2015 - Chairman attended  

 



Runnymede, Monday 15th June 2015 – Chairman attended  

 

Powys Civic Service, Sunday 21st June 2015 – Chairman attended 

  

Armed Forces Day Flag Raising Ceremony, Monday 22nd June 2015 - hosted by the Chairman 

and Lord Lieutenant, Lady Darnley 

 

Armed Forces Day and Police Choir, Saturday 27th June 2015 – Chairman attended  

 

HALO Leominster Leisure Centre Opening, Tuesday 30th June 2015 – Chairman attended  

  

Herefordshire Sainsbury’s School Games, Wednesday 1st July 2015 – Chairman attended  

 

Herefordshire Cathedral Perpetual Trust, Annual Benefactors Party, Sunday 5th July 2015 – 

Chairman attended  

 

Opening of Leominster Primary School, Friday 10th July 2015 – Chairman attended  

 

Citizenship Ceremony, Monday 13th July 2015 - Chairman and Vice Chairman attended  

 


